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9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph  :   0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

Qudos Bank Arena - Sydney
November 9 & 10

www.computime.com.au

(incorporating Round 5 -
2018 AUS-X OPEN

Australian Supercross Championships)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Qualifying - Seeded group

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 15:12:24
Event: Q07 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Printed at: 15:22

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 45 Hayden MELLROSS / Suzuki / Mellross Homes Husqvarna 33.163  7 of 11
  2 90 Jacob HAYES Yamaha 33.282  8 of 13 .119 .119
  3 96 Kyle WEBSTER / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 33.301  9 of 13 .019 .138
  4 74 Joshua OSBY KTM 33.444  9 of 12 .143 .281
  5 44 Cameron McADOO / Penrite Honda Honda 33.464  8 of 13 .020 .301
  6 6 Jay WILSON / Yamalube Yamaha Racing Yamaha 33.543  7 of 11 .079 .380
  7 8 Dakota ALIX KTM 33.720 10 of 13 .177 .557
  8 5 Dylan WILLS / DPH Motorsport Husqvarna 33.803  9 of 11 .083 .640
  9 2 Wilson TODD / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 33.832  7 of 12 .029 .669
 10 18 Aaron TANTI / Polisport / Seven MX / Gaerne / Twin 

Air / Works Connection / RG3
Kawasaki 33.875  9 of 12 .043 .712

 11 1 Jackson RICHARDSON / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda 
Racing

Honda 33.947 10 of 12 .072 .784

 12 100 Jy ROBERTS / Husqvarna Aust. / MX R&D / 
Alpinestar / Bell / Motorex / Pirelli

Husqvarna 34.141 10 of 13 .194 .978

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 15:12:24
Event: Q07 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Printed at: 15:22

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13
1 Jackson 40.958 35.501 35.556 34.299 49.079 46.063 38.327 34.200 48.666 33.947 51.082 34.296

RICHARDSON
2 Wilson TODD 43.222 35.439 39.995 34.525 50.466 46.380 33.832 51.306 40.409 34.156 34.297 49.915
5 Dylan WILLS 51.587 37.052 34.458 39.740 37.170 1:42.458 34.795 36.160 33.803 53.218 36.517
6 Jay WILSON 34.940 36.724 35.574 34.397 34.897 1:07.911 33.543 34.400 1:09.777 1:09.310 33.835
8 Dakota ALIX 56.645 37.058 36.071 35.093 35.129 53.486 34.612 34.757 33.876 33.720 45.365 40.157 34.348
18 Aaron TANTI 45.764 34.895 35.045 52.063 34.441 46.178 34.192 47.802 33.875 50.397 34.212 50.987
44 Cameron McADOO 32.136 34.772 34.326 34.034 36.435 33.904 45.628 33.464 41.277 33.747 45.059 33.464 45.419
45 Hayden MELLROSS 36.227 36.573 34.407 49.675 33.227 1:02.300 33.163 1:35.953 40.633 33.280 35.957
74 Joshua OSBY 54.480 41.479 42.954 34.486 36.034 47.506 34.169 41.727 33.444 34.543 42.112 37.801
90 Jacob HAYES 50.242 33.732 37.671 37.597 33.763 39.730 38.201 33.282 38.382 35.462 40.341 40.827 39.087
96 Kyle WEBSTER 38.385 36.035 38.693 33.643 42.364 39.184 40.709 42.090 33.301 41.173 34.237 42.305 42.573
100 Jy ROBERTS 33.142 36.698 40.131 35.059 36.752 57.464 34.413 34.712 44.903 34.141 52.743 34.323 34.206

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 15:12:24
Event: Q07 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Printed at: 15:23

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
1  Jackson RICHARDSON  (11th) 2 12.600 13.762 10.362 36.724

1 11.500 18.051 11.407 40.958 3 12.191 13.864 9.519 35.574
2 12.356 13.426 9.719 35.501 4 11.918 13.213 9.266 34.397
3 11.959 13.609 9.988 35.556 5 12.290 13.329 9.278 34.897
4 11.845 13.071 9.383 34.299 6 16.681 18.420 32.810 1:07.911
5 11.880 13.216 23.983 49.079 7 11.718 12.989 8.836 33.543
6 14.124 15.300 16.639 46.063 8 12.065 12.994 9.341 34.400
7 12.737 15.795 9.795 38.327 9 23.255 25.928 20.594 1:09.777
8 11.802 13.132 9.266 34.200 10 18.374 21.128 29.808 1:09.310
9 16.358 15.368 16.940 48.666 11 11.831 12.882 9.122 33.835
10 11.860 13.107 8.980 33.947
11 23.402 17.524 10.156 51.082 8  Dakota ALIX  (7th)
12 11.823 12.979 9.494 34.296 1 28.844 16.543 11.258 56.645

2 12.890 13.804 10.364 37.058
2  Wilson TODD  (9th) 3 12.401 13.793 9.877 36.071

1 13.159 18.508 11.555 43.222 4 12.048 13.286 9.759 35.093
2 12.521 13.224 9.694 35.439 5 11.883 13.303 9.943 35.129
3 12.798 17.275 9.922 39.995 6 13.518 16.673 23.295 53.486
4 12.034 12.785 9.706 34.525 7 11.746 13.161 9.705 34.612
5 17.205 20.813 12.448 50.466 8 11.885 13.262 9.610 34.757
6 17.579 17.429 11.372 46.380 9 11.683 13.021 9.172 33.876
7 11.945 12.865 9.022 33.832 10 11.835 12.926 8.959 33.720
8 19.342 19.610 12.354 51.306 11 15.071 15.906 14.388 45.365
9 13.285 17.037 10.087 40.409 12 12.220 14.370 13.567 40.157
10 11.735 12.736 9.685 34.156 13 12.043 12.936 9.369 34.348
11 12.104 12.870 9.323 34.297
12 21.460 18.001 10.454 49.915 18  Aaron TANTI  (10th)

1 14.423 19.943 11.398 45.764
5  Dylan WILLS  (8th) 2 12.277 13.000 9.618 34.895

1 22.689 17.957 10.941 51.587 3 12.236 13.510 9.299 35.045
2 12.794 14.716 9.542 37.052 4 13.662 18.556 19.845 52.063
3 12.177 13.339 8.942 34.458 5 12.036 13.084 9.321 34.441
4 13.365 16.684 9.691 39.740 6 15.953 16.940 13.285 46.178
5 12.383 13.342 11.445 37.170 7 11.902 12.847 9.443 34.192
6 44.645 27.495 30.318 1:42.458 8 13.235 16.030 18.537 47.802
7 12.608 13.090 9.097 34.795 9 11.833 12.880 9.162 33.875
8 12.655 13.579 9.926 36.160 10 14.925 16.612 18.860 50.397
9 12.021 12.728 9.054 33.803 11 11.982 12.851 9.379 34.212
10 18.134 18.407 16.677 53.218 12 12.906 21.276 16.805 50.987
11 12.681 13.702 10.134 36.517

44  Cameron McADOO  (5th)
6  Jay WILSON  (6th) 1 8.121 14.376 9.639 32.136

1 7.415 16.540 10.985 34.940 2 12.674 13.043 9.055 34.772
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PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 15:12:24
Event: Q07 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Printed at: 15:23

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
3 12.396 12.667 9.263 34.326 4 13.412 14.686 9.499 37.597
4 12.335 12.712 8.987 34.034 5 11.949 12.675 9.139 33.763
5 12.137 13.143 11.155 36.435 6 12.963 14.777 11.990 39.730
6 12.119 12.751 9.034 33.904 7 16.003 12.949 9.249 38.201
7 17.195 18.027 10.406 45.628 8 11.704 12.425 9.153 33.282
8 11.995 12.736 8.733 33.464 9 12.687 15.987 9.708 38.382
9 17.186 15.036 9.055 41.277 10 12.416 13.148 9.898 35.462
10 12.095 12.806 8.846 33.747 11 11.644 15.635 13.062 40.341
11 12.095 16.813 16.151 45.059 12 12.985 18.684 9.158 40.827
12 11.967 12.724 8.773 33.464 13 13.062 16.072 9.953 39.087
13 11.981 16.609 16.829 45.419

96  Kyle WEBSTER  (3rd)
45  Hayden MELLROSS  (1st) 1 10.093 17.748 10.544 38.385

1 9.266 16.200 10.761 36.227 2 12.869 13.669 9.497 36.035
2 12.880 13.714 9.979 36.573 3 12.885 16.198 9.610 38.693
3 11.981 13.477 8.949 34.407 4 11.966 12.831 8.846 33.643
4 16.075 17.414 16.186 49.675 5 16.136 15.828 10.400 42.364
5 11.773 12.782 8.672 33.227 6 12.145 14.855 12.184 39.184
6 17.074 21.296 23.930 1:02.300 7 17.446 14.323 8.940 40.709
7 11.545 12.932 8.686 33.163 8 13.386 18.714 9.990 42.090
8 12.711 19.872 1:03.370 1:35.953 9 11.900 12.683 8.718 33.301
9 14.862 16.209 9.562 40.633 10 15.426 15.125 10.622 41.173
10 11.577 12.968 8.735 33.280 11 12.237 12.840 9.160 34.237
11 11.796 13.307 10.854 35.957 12 12.098 18.818 11.389 42.305

13 16.820 16.395 9.358 42.573
74  Joshua OSBY  (4th)

1 24.764 17.943 11.773 54.480 100  Jy ROBERTS  (12th)
2 12.309 13.203 15.967 41.479 1 7.014 15.054 11.074 33.142
3 15.568 16.809 10.577 42.954 2 13.808 13.331 9.559 36.698
4 11.797 13.203 9.486 34.486 3 13.235 16.480 10.416 40.131
5 11.631 13.213 11.190 36.034 4 12.406 13.154 9.499 35.059
6 15.336 17.018 15.152 47.506 5 12.404 13.085 11.263 36.752
7 11.696 13.084 9.389 34.169 6 17.182 20.374 19.908 57.464
8 16.548 14.136 11.043 41.727 7 12.130 13.166 9.117 34.413
9 11.523 12.662 9.259 33.444 8 12.090 12.935 9.687 34.712
10 11.529 12.511 10.503 34.543 9 19.569 15.113 10.221 44.903
11 17.428 13.984 10.700 42.112 10 12.076 12.726 9.339 34.141
12 13.119 13.764 10.918 37.801 11 20.098 16.201 16.444 52.743

12 12.259 13.055 9.009 34.323
90  Jacob HAYES  (2nd) 13 12.034 13.096 9.076 34.206

1 16.711 21.814 11.717 50.242
2 11.853 12.829 9.050 33.732
3 14.063 13.864 9.744 37.671

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Qualifying - Seeded group

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 15:12:24
Event: Q07 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Printed at: 15:23

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:06.908 44 Cameron McADOO Honda 34.772 2
1:23.974 90 Jacob HAYES Yamaha 33.732 2
2:26.756 96 Kyle WEBSTER Honda 33.643 4
3:10.109 45 Hayden MELLROSS Husqvarna 33.227 5
4:45.572 45 Hayden MELLROSS Husqvarna 33.163 7

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 15:12:24
Event: Q07 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Printed at: 15:23

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 J. OSBY 11.523 J. HAYES 12.425 H. MELLROSS 8.672 H. MELLROSS 32.999 33.163
2 H. MELLROSS 11.545 J. OSBY 12.511 K. WEBSTER 8.718 J. HAYES 33.119 33.282
3 J. HAYES 11.644 C. McADOO 12.667 C. McADOO 8.733 J. OSBY 33.293 33.444
4 D. ALIX 11.683 K. WEBSTER 12.683 J. WILSON 8.836 K. WEBSTER 33.301 33.301
5 J. WILSON 11.718 J. ROBERTS 12.726 D. WILLS 8.942 C. McADOO 33.367 33.464
6 W. TODD 11.735 D. WILLS 12.728 D. ALIX 8.959 J. WILSON 33.436 33.543
7 J. RICHARDSON 11.802 W. TODD 12.736 J. RICHARDSON 8.980 W. TODD 33.493 33.832
8 A. TANTI 11.833 H. MELLROSS 12.782 J. ROBERTS 9.009 D. ALIX 33.568 33.720
9 K. WEBSTER 11.900 A. TANTI 12.847 W. TODD 9.022 D. WILLS 33.691 33.803

10 C. McADOO 11.967 J. WILSON 12.882 J. HAYES 9.050 J. RICHARDS 33.761 33.947
11 D. WILLS 12.021 D. ALIX 12.926 A. TANTI 9.162 J. ROBERTS 33.769 34.141
12 J. ROBERTS 12.034 J. RICHARDSON 12.979 J. OSBY 9.259 A. TANTI 33.842 33.875

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SX 2
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 10/11/18 Printed at: 15:23

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q06  Q07  Lap  

1 45 Hayden MELLROSS / Suzuki / Mellross Homes Husqvarna 33.163 33.163
2 90 Jacob HAYES Yamaha 33.282 33.282
3 96 Kyle WEBSTER / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 33.301 33.301
4 74 Joshua OSBY KTM 33.444 33.444
5 44 Cameron McADOO / Penrite Honda Honda 33.464 33.464
6 6 Jay WILSON / Yamalube Yamaha Racing Yamaha 33.543 33.543
7 8 Dakota ALIX KTM 33.720 33.720
8 5 Dylan WILLS / DPH Motorsport Husqvarna 33.803 33.803
9 2 Wilson TODD / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 33.832 33.832
10 18 Aaron TANTI / Polisport / Seven MX / Gaerne / Twin Air / Works Connection / 

RG3
Kawasaki 33.875 33.875

11 1 Jackson RICHARDSON / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 33.947 33.947
12 100 Jy ROBERTS / Husqvarna Aust. / MX R&D / Alpinestar / Bell / Motorex / 

Pirelli
Husqvarna 34.141 34.141

13 22 Rhys BUDD / Honda / Rekluse / SIDI / M2R / Pro Moto Suspension / RK / 
Scott / Fly

Honda 34.994 34.994

14 47 Bailey MALKIEWICZ / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team / Yamaha Motors 
Aust. / Yamalube

Yamaha 35.180 35.180

15 188 Tomas RAVENHORST / Alpinestars / Kickstart Industries / Ravos 
Maintenance / Bolt Everywear

KTM 35.443 35.443

16 35 Ricky LATIMER / TLR / Latimer & Sons T-port / Northstar Yamaha / Brisbane 
Dirt Bike Serv.

Yamaha 35.513 35.513

17 J44 Jai CONSTANTINOU Honda 36.053 36.053
18 17 Cooper POZNIAK Yamaha 36.180 36.180
19 36 Jaxon HADLOW / 139 Designs / Scott / Rockwell / Alpinestars / Thor / Bell / 

Dunlop / Yamaha
Yamaha 36.244 36.244

20 514 Andy DINICOL / Raceline Performance KTM 36.371 36.371
21 48 Blake COBBIN / EKS Brand / MX Graphix / MX Store / Home Valet / Brisbane 

KTM
KTM 36.392 36.392

22 16 Kaleb BARHAM / Mladin Racing / Husqvarna Aust. / SD3 / Motorex / Alpine 
Star / Oakley

Husqvarna 36.450 36.450

23 10 Josh BREWSTER / Seven / Motorex / SB M-sports / KSP KTM Wodonga / 
Flooringsales.com.au

KTM 36.943 36.943

24 27 Mason ROWE / Motorworld Qld / QB4 KTM / Rival Ink / Fox Australia / Serco 
M-sport

KTM 37.169 37.169

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Heat 1

PROVISIONAL GRID PICK

Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 15:12:24
Event: Q07 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Printed at: 15:23

Pos No Name Time  

1 90 Jacob HAYES 33.282
2 74 Joshua OSBY 33.444
3 6 Jay WILSON 33.543
4 5 Dylan WILLS 33.803
5 18 Aaron TANTI 33.875
6 100 Jy ROBERTS 34.141
7 47 Bailey MALKIEWICZ 35.180
8 35 Ricky LATIMER 35.513
9 17 Cooper POZNIAK 36.180
10 514 Andy DINICOL 36.371
11 16 Kaleb BARHAM 36.450
12 27 Mason ROWE 37.169



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph  :   0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

Qudos Bank Arena - Sydney
November 9 & 10

www.computime.com.au

(incorporating Round 5 -
2018 AUS-X OPEN

Australian Supercross Championships)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Heat 2

PROVISIONAL GRID PICK

Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 15:12:24
Event: Q07 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 12
Track: Good Printed at: 15:23

Pos No Name Time  

1 45 Hayden MELLROSS 33.163
2 96 Kyle WEBSTER 33.301
3 44 Cameron McADOO 33.464
4 8 Dakota ALIX 33.720
5 2 Wilson TODD 33.832
6 1 Jackson RICHARDSON 33.947
7 22 Rhys BUDD 34.994
8 188 Tomas RAVENHORST 35.443
9 J44 Jai CONSTANTINOU 36.053
10 36 Jaxon HADLOW 36.244
11 48 Blake COBBIN 36.392
12 10 Josh BREWSTER 36.943


